North Dakota law.
## CHAPTER 13-02-18 DISCONTINUANCE OF A FACILITY

Section 13-02-18-01 Publication

## 13-02-18-01. Publication.

Upon filing a completed application, the bank shall cause to be published notice of application once a week for two successiveweeks in the official newspaper of the county where the facility is located. The notice must invite comments be sent to the board. Any person must submit written comments concerning the application to the board no later than thirty days after the date of final publication. The notice may be included with any notice for a branch closing required by the federal deposit insurance corporation or the federal reserve board.

**History:** Effective June 1, 1994; amended effective August 1, 1996. **General Authority:** NDCC 6-01-04 **Law Implemented:** NDCC 6-03-13.1